for the opening of One Hundred and Fourth street, be-
tween Boulevard and Riverside avenue in the City of 
New York, being the following described lots, pieces or 
parcels of land, viz. : 

Beginning at a point in the westerly line of West End 
avenue, distant seven hundred and twenty-five feet six 
inches (725' 6") northerly from the northerly line of One 
Hundred and First street ; thence westerly and parallel 
with said street four hundred feet (too' 0", to the easterly 
line of Riverside avenue ; thence northerly along mid 
line sixty feet (6o' o") ; thence easterly.four hundred 
feet (4o0a c,") to the westerly line of West End avenue ; 
thence southerly along said line sixty feet (6o' o'') to the 
point or place ofbeginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the easterly line of West 
End avenue, distant seven hundred and twenty-five feet 
six inches (725' 6") northerly from the northerly line of 
One Hundred and First street ; thence easterly and 13111,. 
allel with said street two hundred and ninety feet three 
inches (no* 3", to the westerly line of Boulevard; thence 
northerly along said line thirty-one feet two inches (3t' 
a") ; thence again northerly and along said line thirty 
feet three inches (3o' 3") ; thence westerly two hundred 
and seventy-eight feet five inches (278' 5", to the easterly 
line of West End avenue ; thence southerly and along 
the said line sixty feet (6o' o") to the point or place of 
beginning. 

Said street to be 6o feet wide between the lines of Boule-
vard and Riverside avenue. 

Dated New York, May 24, 1883.